505217286 12/03/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5264054

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ITA SOFTWARE, INC.	06/09/2011

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ITA SOFTWARE LLC
Street Address:	2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16130261

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (240)359-4879

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 912 257 4864

Email: GOOG.Assignments@jmi-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: JOHNSON, MARCOU & ISAACS, LLC

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 691

Address Line 4: HOSCHTON, GEORGIA 30548

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GOOG-3198-3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARINA ORMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/MARINA ORMAN/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2018	

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=GOOG\_3198-2 Signed Assignment-ITA Software, Inc. to ITA Software LLC#page1.tif source=GOOG\_3198-2 Signed Assignment-ITA Software, Inc. to ITA Software LLC#page2.tif

PATENT 505217286 REEL: 047713 FRAME: 0974



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ITA SOFTWARE, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ITA SOFTWARE,

INC." TO "ITA SOFTWARE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH

DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2011, AT 9:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

2414450 8100V

110709251

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 8839413

DATE: 06-16-11

PATENT REEL: 047713 FRAME: 0975

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:10 PM 06/09/2011 FILED 09:10 PM 06/09/2011 SRV 110709251 - 2414450 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned hereby certifies the following:

- 1. The jurisdiction where ITA Software, Inc. (the "Company") was first incorporated is the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Company was first incorporated on June 30, 1994.
- 3. The name of the Company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion was ITA Software, Inc.
- 4. The name of the Company as set forth in the attached Certificate of Formation is ITA Software LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the ITA Software, Inc. has executed this Certificate on the 9th day of 3012, 2011.

ITA SOFTWARE, INC.,

Rv

PATENT

REEL: 047713 FRAME: 0976

**RECORDED: 12/03/2018**